AE2S has also been retained 
to engineer such plans and documents as are necessary so that the State of Utah’s 
appropriate regulatory agencies will approve the use of type 1 effluent in areas where 
the water will likely come into human contact. 

B. Cedar has secured one million three hundred and fifty-four thousand dollars 
($1,354,000) in grant money from the State of Utah in order to offset costs associated 
with the filtration upgrade. 

C. Current engineering estimates from AE2S have the total project cost at six million six 
hundred thousand dollars ($6,600,000). This is the current engineering estimate, bid 
costs and actual construction costs may vary. 

D. The preliminary design for the facility upgrades includes the following: 
a. A building to house the new filtration system. 
b. The piping necessary to move water from the CCRWTF to the new filtration